
Sunday, November 15, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

51F Clear 72%H 8mphSE
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 3 193   Julio Lopez (M60) 3 M60-64     24:30.572 7:53.324:30 0.571.6 12:07 12:23 +16

2 8 216   Jeff Breese (M51) 8 M50-54     26:45.601 8:36.826:47 1.402.3 13:10 13:35 +25

3 5 158   Tom Grant (M57) 5 M55-59     25:27.229 8:11.625:30 2.771.2 12:28 12:59 +31

4 20 065   Susan Schafer (F50) 4 F50-54     38:26.674 12:22.438:30 3.332:34.4 18:31 19:56 +85

5 16 252   Michael Johnson (M63) 14 M60-64     31:52.180 10:15.532:00 7.823.6 15:40 16:12 +32

6 1 303   Kim Aaltonen (M42) 1 M40-44     22:48.342 7:20.423:00 11.6610.5 11:16 11:32 +16

7 24 193   Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 18 M60-64     24:47.517 7:58.825:00 12.4824:32.2 12:22 12:26 +4

8 17 154   Mike Catt (M61) 15 M60-64     34:17.394 11:02.234:00 17.3951.8 16:32 17:45 +73

9 13 020   Ronald Hamilton (M56) 11 M55-59     29:32.723 9:30.630:00 27.284.7 14:53 14:40 -13

10 14 261   John Kramer (M53) 12 M50-54     27:34.635 8:52.628:10 35.362:08.6 13:39 13:56 +17

11 4 278   Zak Sakoglu (M37) 4 M35-39     24:52.959 8:00.525:30 37.041.2 12:10 12:43 +33

12 15 153   Peter Chan (M62) 13 M60-64     28:51.911 9:17.429:30 38.0956.9 14:52 14:00 -52

13 12 304   Aino Aaltonen (F41) 2 F40-44     29:19.418 9:26.330:00 40.589.3 14:55 14:25 -30

14 19 569   Karen Wales (F46) 3 F45-49     39:30.200 12:42.940:15 44.801:09.6 19:25 20:05 +40

15 11 300   Emil Aaltonen (M15) 10 M15-19     29:14.115 9:24.630:00 45.889.9 14:54 14:20 -35

16 10 198   Yanira Lopez (F52) 1 F50-54     28:07.828 9:03.327:21 46.8358.8 13:58 14:10 +12

17 6 008   David Mask (M63) 6 M60-64     26:27.750 8:31.027:15 47.253.7 13:03 13:25 +22

18 26 278   Zak Sakoglu (M37) [2] 19 M35-39     27:05.198 8:43.128:00 54.8028:12.6 12:57 14:08 +71

19 18 568   Joe Wales (M13) 16 M10-14     38:50.391 12:30.140:15 84.611:09.9 19:25 19:26 +1

20 2 060   Jaws Hansen (M55) 2 M55-59     24:28.625 7:52.726:10 101.371.7 12:04 12:25 +20

21 21 185   Tina Clark (F46) 5 F45-49     33:17.019 10:42.835:00 102.988:57.1

22 9 061   David Short (M54) 9 M50-54     22:23.908 7:12.624:20 116.095:25.6 11:33 10:51 -43

23 7 005   R____ P____ (M) 7 M*     26:39.093 8:34.730:00 200.914.9 13:35 13:04 -31

24 28 359   Kimberly Loucks (F56) 9 F55-59     55:27.586 17:51.059:00 212.411:30.7 27:20 28:08 +48

25 29 889   Danyel Dorsha (F39) 10 F35-39     60:01.078 19:19.155:00 301.085.8 29:39 30:22 +43

26 27 179   Abigail Smith (F36) 8 F35-39     55:23.788 17:49.850:00 323.791:32.5 27:17 28:06 +49

27 30 175   Joan Graves (F62) 11 F60-64     60:00.752 19:19.054:00 360.756.9 29:37 30:23 +46

28 25 004   Brandy Porea-marshall (F35) 7 F35-39     51:17.123 16:30.460:00 522.888.3

29 23 002   Lisa Marshall (F48) 6 F45-49     48:07.993 15:29.660:00 712.017.5 23:28 24:40 +72

30 22 001   Given Kachepa (M29) 17 M25-29     43:11.942 13:54.330:00 791.942.5 20:05 23:07 +181

31 31 989   Anita Allen (F77) 12 F75-79     73:56.104 23:47.850:00 1436.101:34.1 34:57 38:59 +243

32 32 459   Donita Crowder (F56) 13 F55-59     73:57.479 23:48.350:00 1437.481:33.3 34:59 38:59 +240

9 23 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 303 Kim Aaltonen (M42) 1 M40-44 Coppell     22:48.342 7:20.4   22:58.84510.5 11:16 11:32 +16 11.66 60.8%

2 060 Jaws Hansen (M55) 2 M55-59 Dallas     24:28.625 7:52.7   24:30.3181.7 12:04 12:25 +20 101.37 62.8%

3 193 Julio Lopez (M60) 3 M60-64 Farmers Branch     24:30.572 7:53.3   24:32.1871.6 12:07 12:23 +16 0.57 65.4%

4 278 Zak Sakoglu (M37) 4 M35-39 Dallas     24:52.959 8:00.5   24:54.1621.2 12:10 12:43 +33 37.04 53.7%

5 158 Tom Grant (M57) 5 M55-59 Plano     25:27.229 8:11.6   25:28.3921.2 12:28 12:59 +31 2.77 61.4%

6 008 David Mask (M63) 6 M60-64 Lewisville     26:27.750 8:31.0   26:31.4373.7 13:03 13:25 +22 47.25 62.2%

7 005 R____ P____ (M) 7 M*     26:39.093 8:34.7   26:43.9664.9 13:35 13:04 -31 200.91

8 216 Jeff Breese (M51) 8 M50-54 Frisco     26:45.601 8:36.8   26:47.8552.3 13:10 13:35 +25 1.40 55.6%

9 061 David Short (M54) 9 M50-54 Frisco     22:23.908 7:12.6   27:49.4685:25.6 11:33 10:51 -43 116.09 68.0%

10 198 Yanira Lopez (F52) 1 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:07.828 9:03.3   29:06.64658.8 13:58 14:10 +12 46.83 61.7%

11 300 Emil Aaltonen (M15) 10 M15-19 Coppell     29:14.115 9:24.6   29:23.9729.9 14:54 14:20 -35 45.88 47.6%

12 304 Aino Aaltonen (F41) 2 F40-44 Coppell     29:19.418 9:26.3   29:28.7169.3 14:55 14:25 -30 40.58 52.6%

13 020 Ronald Hamilton (M56) 11 M55-59 The Colony     29:32.723 9:30.6   29:37.3904.7 14:53 14:40 -13 27.28 52.5%

14 261 John Kramer (M53) 12 M50-54 Plano     27:34.635 8:52.6   29:43.2282:08.6 13:39 13:56 +17 35.36 54.8%

15 153 Peter Chan (M62) 13 M60-64 Coppell     28:51.911 9:17.4   29:48.81456.9 14:52 14:00 -52 38.09 56.6%

16 252 Michael Johnson (M63) 14 M60-64 Coppell     31:52.180 10:15.5   31:55.8243.6 15:40 16:12 +32 7.82 51.7%

17 154 Mike Catt (M61) 15 M60-64 The Colony     34:17.394 11:02.2   35:09.15651.8 16:32 17:45 +73 17.39 47.2%

18 568 Joe Wales (M13) 16 M10-14 Carrollton     38:50.391 12:30.1   40:00.2591:09.9 19:25 19:26 +1 84.61 37.3%

19 569 Karen Wales (F46) 3 F45-49 Carrollton     39:30.200 12:42.9   40:39.7941:09.6 19:25 20:05 +40 44.80 40.9%

20 065 Susan Schafer (F50) 4 F50-54 Farmers Branch     38:26.674 12:22.4   41:01.0992:34.4 18:31 19:56 +85 3.33 44.0%

21 185 Tina Clark (F46) 5 F45-49 Farmers Branch     33:17.019 10:42.8   42:14.1368:57.1 102.98 48.5%

22 001 Given Kachepa (M29) 17 M25-29 Carrollton     43:11.942 13:54.3   43:14.4842.5 20:05 23:07 +181 791.94 29.9%

23 002 Lisa Marshall (F48) 6 F45-49 Carrollton     48:07.993 15:29.6   48:15.5277.5 23:28 24:40 +72 712.01 34.3%

24 193 Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 18 M60-64 Farmers Branch     24:47.517 7:58.8   49:19.70524:32.2 12:22 12:26 +4 12.48 64.7%

25 004 Brandy Porea-marshall (F35 7 F35-39 Carrollton     51:17.123 16:30.4   51:25.3848.3 522.88 29.2%

26 278 Zak Sakoglu (M37) [2] 19 M35-39 Dallas     27:05.198 8:43.1   55:17.82028:12.6 12:57 14:08 +71 54.80 49.3%

27 179 Abigail Smith (F36) 8 F35-39 Lewisville     55:23.788 17:49.8   56:56.2401:32.5 27:17 28:06 +49 323.79 27.1%

28 359 Kimberly Loucks (F56) 9 F55-59 Carrollton     55:27.586 17:51.0   56:58.2501:30.7 27:20 28:08 +48 212.41 33.0%

29 889 Danyel Dorsha (F39) 10 F35-39 Carrollton     60:01.078 19:19.1   60:06.9185.8 29:39 30:22 +43 301.08 25.4%

30 175 Joan Graves (F62) 11 F60-64 Coppell     60:00.752 19:19.0   60:07.6716.9 29:37 30:23 +46 360.75 33.2%

31 989 Anita Allen (F77) 12 F75-79 Dallas     73:56.104 23:47.8   75:30.2201:34.1 34:57 38:59 +243 1436.10 34.5%

32 459 Donita Crowder (F56) 13 F55-59 Dallas     73:57.479 23:48.3   75:30.7401:33.3 34:59 38:59 +240 1437.48 24.7%

Average Finish Time: 37:04 Average Age Grade: 47.4%24 Positive Split 6 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


	Overall RacePred

